

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5395/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunit Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate)immediately in respect of the sole respondent.

Also, issue notice/letter to the ld. counsel so designated asking whether the sole respondent has been informed that he has ceased to represent him after designation.

List again on 24.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar