

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5395/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184370/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 10-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of the
sole respondent has been filed. Same is hereby allowed.
Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file proof
of publication.

List again on 11.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd